Datexel USA LLC
Phone: +1 225 200 7419 E-mail : Info@datexelusa.com - Web Site www.datexelusa.com
Low profile programmable
and linearised transmitter
for Pt100
  DAT 1111DAT 1111
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The transmitter DAT 1111 is designed to provide on output a 4÷20 mA current loop linearised signal proportional with the temperature characteristic provided

Fixing screw
Stirrup
HOW TO ORDER
The DAT1111 is provided as requested on the Customer's order.
In case of the configuration is not specified, the parameters must be set by the
user.
The mounting kit for DIN rail is provided only on request with code DIN RAIL.
ORDER CODE EXAMPLE:  DAT1111   0÷200 °C/°F –  DIN RAIL Option
Input range Unit of measure
DIN rail
mounting KIT
Fixing screws
DIN B In-head mounting
Sensor cables
4÷20 mA cables
Dip-switches available removing
 protection plastic cap
7
4 3 1 7
3 3
Z E R O S P A N
O N
1
9
= DIP SWITCH : " ON"
SPAN ZERO
SWITCHINPUT
1 2 3 4
< 80°C (176°F)
80÷200°C(176÷392°F)
200÷250°C(392÷482°F) - 50÷50°C(-58÷122°F)
- 50 ÷ -15°C(-58÷5°F)
- 15 ÷ 15°C(5÷59°F)
 15 ÷ 50°C(59÷122 °F)
< 80°C (176°F)
< 80°C (176°F)
80÷200°C(176÷392°F)
80÷200°C(176÷392°F)
250÷650°C(482÷1202°F) - 50÷50°C(-58÷122°F)
- 50 ÷ -15°C(-58÷5°F)
- 15÷ 15°C(5÷59°F)
 15 ÷ 50°C(59÷122 °F)